

Agenda Item Number

Date May 18, 2015

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 WITH LINDNER PAINTING, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE 9th & LOCUST PARKING GARAGE REPAIRS, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$89,100

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Change Order No. 6 between the City of Des Moines and Recommend approval of Change Order No. 6 in an amount not to exceed \$89,100 with Lindner Painting, Inc., John Puelz, President, 701 S. Coddington Avenue, Suite 100, Lincoln, NE, 68522, for additional work for structural repairs on the 9th & Locust Parking Garage Repairs project, in an amount not to exceed \$89,100, be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(Council Letter Number **/5-382** ttached)

Activity ID 042014006

Moved by

H.

to adopt.

FORM APPROVED:

Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney

Funding Source: 2015-16 CIP, Page Parking-7, Parking Facility Rehab/Repair Program, PG016

				1	
	ABSENT	PASS	NAYS	YEAS	COUNCIL ACTION
					COWNIE
I, DIANE RAUH, C certify that at a me said City of Des Mc among other proceed IN WITNESS WHER hand and affixed m above written.					COLEMAN
					GATTO
					GRAY
		1			HENSLEY
					MAHAFFEY
					MOORE
					TOTAL
1	PPROVED	A		·	MOTION CARRIED
·	Mayor				

ERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk